The function ended with the singing of the National Anthem. After the function, the dignitaries 

and the beneficiaries of the project enjoyed the sumptuous lunch arranged by the organizers at 

the venue. 

For the year 2013-2014, the Scholarship payout amount was Rs.18,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen 

lakh). In 2012-2013, the scholarship payout was Rs.9,00,000/-. In the subsequent years up till 

2016-2017, the total financial outlay will be approximately Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rs. One crore). 

Around 3300 meritorious and deserving students will have the golden opportunity of availing